Undergraduate

Undergraduate

Graduate

Graduate

Campus

Undergraduate and Graduate Students by Gender and Class Level
2016 Fall Quarter

Lower Division

Lower Division

Upper Division

Upper Division

Graduate Division

Graduate Division

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Certificate
Masters

Doctoral

Office of Institutional Research, Assessment, and Policy Studies, 11/18/16
Data Source: UCSC Data Warehouse (Student)
Report: UG and G Students by Gender and Class Level

Female
# %
2,165 49.4%
1,820 53.3%
3,985 51.1%
2,271 52.1%
2,375 49.5%
4,646 50.7%
8,631 50.9%
9 100.0%
176 36.7%
579 43.5%
764 42.0%
764 42.0%
9,395 50.0%

#
2,159
1,576
3,735
2,062
2,393
4,455
8,190

288
731
1,019
1,019

9,209

Male
%
49.2%
46.1%
47.9%
47.3%
49.9%
48.6%
48.3%

60.0%
54.9%
56.0%
56.0%

49.0%

62
21

83
26
32
58
141

16
22
38
38

179

1.4%
0.6%
1.1%
0.6%
0.7%
0.6%
0.8%

3.3%
1.7%
2.1%
2.1%

1.0%

Campus
Total

4,386
3,417
7,803
4,359
4,800
9,159
16,962

9
480
1,332
1,821
1,821

18,783

% of
UG/GR

25.9%
20.1%
46.0%
25.7%
28.3%
54.0%
100.0%

0.5%
26.4%
73.1%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

% of
Campus

23.4%
18.2%
41.5%
23.2%
25.6%
48.8%
90.3%

0.0%
2.6%
7.1%
9.7%
9.7%

100.0%

7



	Report 1

