## Undergraduate and Graduate Students by Gender and Class Level 2016 Fall Quarter

			Female		Male				Campus	% of	% (
			#	%	#	%	#	%	Total	UG/GR	Camp
Undergraduate	Lower Division	Freshman	2,165	49.4%	2,159	49.2%	62	1.4%	4,386	25.9%	23.
		Sophomore	1,820	53.3%	1,576	46.1%	21	0.6%	3,417	20.1%	18
	Lower Division		3,985	51.1%	3,735	47.9%	83	1.1%	7,803	46.0%	41
	Upper Division	Junior	2,271	52.1%	2,062	47.3%	26	0.6%	4,359	25.7%	23.
		Senior	2,375	49.5%	2,393	49.9%	32	0.7%	4,800	28.3%	25
	Upper Division		4,646	50.7%	4,455	48.6%	58	0.6%	9,159	54.0%	48
Undergraduate			8,631	50.9%	8,190	48.3%	141	0.8%	16,962	100.0%	90
						i					
Graduate	Graduate Division	Certificate	9	100.0%					9	0.5%	0.0
		Masters	176	36.7%	288	60.0%	16	3.3%	480	26.4%	2.0
		Doctoral	579	43.5%	731	54.9%	22	1.7%	1,332	73.1%	7.
	Graduate Division		764	42.0%	1,019	56.0%	38	2.1%	1,821	100.0%	9.7
Graduate			764	42.0%	1,019	56.0%	38	2.1%	1,821	100.0%	9.
Campus			9,395	50.0%	9,209	49.0%	179	1.0%	18,783	100.0%	100